
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SCTG = GaPBIS School Climate Transformation Grant Manager 

PM = GaPBIS Program Manager 

SCEL = GaPBIS School Climate Transformation Grant Early Learning 

Specialist 

DEEL = GaPBIS/DECAL Early Learning Specialist  

 

 

 
Susan Barrow: 
sbarrow@doe.k12.ga.us 

SCTG 
Rebecca Blanton:  
rblanton@doe.k12.ga.us  

PM 
Jason W. Byars:  
jbyars@doe.k12.ga.us  

 
Tammi Clarke: 
taclarke@doe.k12.ga.us 

 
Sandy DeMuth:  
sdemuth@doe.k12.ga.us 

 

Tony Feldmann:  
afeldmann@doe.k12.ga.us 
West Metro: APS, Clayton, 
Douglas, Cobb, and Marietta City 

 
MiMi Gudenrath:   
miriam. gudenrath@doe.k12.ga.us 

 
Timi Hunt: 
thunt@doe.k12.ga.us  

 
Debi Keane: 
dkeane@doe.k12.ga.us  

 
Ben Moore: 
bmoore@doe.k12.ga.us  

 
Jeannie Morris:  
jemorris@doe.k12.ga.us  

 

Sharlene Patterson: 
sharlene.patterson@doe.k12.ga.us  
East Metro: Buford City, Decatur 
City, DeKalb, Forsyth, Fulton, 
Gwinnett, and Rockdale 

 
Amber Phillips:  
amber.phillips@doe.k12.ga.us  

SCEL 
Shannon Weist: 
shannon.weist@doe.k12.ga.us  

DEEL 
Brandy Woolridge: 
bwoolridge@doe.k12.ga.us  
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